(i) donation of ±2.5 acres to the COEH for the alternate SMA Extension 

6 Paragraph 16 of the Settlement Agreement provides: “As additional consideration for the settlement of this 
compensatory claim, the State shall have an option to acquire approximately two hundred and thirty two (232) acres 
of undeveloped land at the East Helena Designated Property, including approximately one hundred and ninety two 
(192) acres in the vicinity of Upper Lake, and forty (40) acres in the vicinity of Prickly Pear Creek in the northern part 
of East Helena, from the Custodial Trust without further consideration. The State avers that these undeveloped lands 
will be dedicated to public recreation, wildlife habitat, open space and/or wetlands.